CH \$1790.00 3773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, as Collateral Agent		12/08/2017	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.I.G. Chemicals Holding Corp.
Street Address:	1450 Brickell Avenue
Internal Address:	31st floor
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Petroferm Inc.
Street Address:	2416 Lynndale Road
City:	Femandina Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32034
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	4650 South Racine Ave
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	3938 Porett Drive
City:	Gurnee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vantage Specialty Ingredients, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Mount Bethel Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0622

900431855

Internal Address:	Building 2, Suite 200
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Lipo Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	800 Scholz Drive
City:	Vandalla
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45377
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	Lipo Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	207 19th Avenue
City:	Paterson
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07504
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3773160	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS
Registration Number:	3789638	VDISTILL
Registration Number:	3789639	VOLEIC
Registration Number:	3789640	VSTEARIN
Serial Number:	77942233	VDIMER
Registration Number:	3789641	VYCERIN
Registration Number:	1678957	AXAREL
Registration Number:	1641866	BIOACT
Registration Number:	1740790	EC-ULTRA
Registration Number:	1782354	ERUCICAL
Registration Number:	2334991	HODAG
Registration Number:	1412835	HO-FLOW
Registration Number:	2498882	HYDREX
Registration Number:	2185808	LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2253184	LAMBENT WAX
Registration Number:	2288873	LAMCHEM
Registration Number:	2338188	LENIUM
Registration Number:	2278050	LUMISOLVE
Registration Number:	2291076	LUMISORB

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2292487	LUMULSE	
Registration Number:	1782355	OLEOCAL	
Registration Number:	2849978	PEP-99	
Registration Number:	1955480	PETROFERM	
Registration Number:	1841619	PETROFERM	
Registration Number:	1822244	POLYCAL	
Registration Number:	1587350	RE-ENTRY	
Registration Number:	3199405	SYNGARD	
Registration Number:	2885432	CHEAPSOLVENTS	
Registration Number:	2938047	PETROFERM	
Registration Number:	3124200	STORSHIELD	
Registration Number:	3570307	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS	
Registration Number:	3566332	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS	
Registration Number:	3505733	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	3566331	BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE	
Registration Number:	2746079	LIPO	
Registration Number:	2788175	LIPOCRYSTALS	
Registration Number:	2783642	LIPOLAN	
Registration Number:	2785424	LIPONATE	
Registration Number:	2783641	LIPOVOL	
Registration Number:	3245835	LIPOBEAD	
Registration Number:	3966532	LIPOSHIELD	
Registration Number:	2723293	GORGONIAN EXTRACT	
Registration Number:	2627958	LIPAMIDE	
Registration Number:	3382390	LIPO PARTICLE	
Registration Number:	2674197	LIPO POLYGLYCOL	
Registration Number:	3002384	LIPOBRITE	
Registration Number:	3680129	LIPOBUTTER	
Registration Number:	2642302	LIPOCARE	
Registration Number:	2783640	LIPOCOL	
Registration Number:	2627956	LIPOFRUIT	
Registration Number:	2992803	LIPOLIGHT	
Registration Number:	2680031	LIPOMIC	
Registration Number:	2627960	LIPOMULSE	
Registration Number:	2627959	LIPONYL	
Registration Number:	2405067	LIPOPEARLS	
Registration Number:	2783639	LIPOPEG	
Registration Number:	2835785	LIPOQUAT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007627	LIPOSATIN
Registration Number:	2685632	LIPOSILT
Registration Number:	2783644	LIPOSORB
Registration Number:	2783643	LIPOWAX
Registration Number:	2692315	POLYTEX
Registration Number:	3200147	LIPO
Serial Number:	78592500	CIRABLEND
Serial Number:	75468144	CIRASHINE
Serial Number:	75438393	LAMBENT-AMINE
Serial Number:	75438374	LAMBENT-PHOS
Serial Number:	75269451	ADJUCAL
Serial Number:	73659163	PAF
Registration Number:	2607951	LIPOCAPSULES
Registration Number:	2607950	LIPOSPHERES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125969520

Email: ustrademarkmail@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Zakiya Boyd, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HIGM-076-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zakiya Boyd
SIGNATURE:	/zakiya boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page8.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL** (this "Release"), dated as of December 8, 2017, is made by Fifth Third Bank, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Security Agreements (as defined below). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, in connection with those certain Security Agreements (the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2008 among H.I.G. Chemicals Holdings Corp. ("Holdings"), Petroferm Inc. (the "Grantor"), the other Grantors party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent (the "Amended and Restated Security Agreement") and the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2010 among H.I.G. Chemicals Holdings Corp. ("Holdings"), Lipo Chemicals, Inc., Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc., Vantage Specialties, Inc. and Lipo Technologies Inc. (each a "Grantor"), the other Grantors party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent (the "Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement" and together with the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements")), the Grantors granted security interests (the "Security Interest Agreements") in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantors, including: (i) all trademarks and copyrights, including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of such copyrights and trademarks; and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") and in the United States Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office") on the dates and on the reel and frame numbers or volume and document numbers set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Interest Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Security Agreements, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that such Collateral Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to cooperate with the Grantors and to provide the Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

THIS RELEASE, AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON,

ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Collateral Agent

By: Bon Bon Bon British Title: Villa Cossina

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks against (i) Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc. (ii) Vantage Specialties, Inc. and (iii) Lipo Chemicals, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of July 13, 2010 and recorded with the USPTO on July 15, 2010 at Reel 004243 (Frame 0151, 0246 and 0141 respectively) and covering the following trademarks:

Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. (Serial Number)	Registration Date (Filing Date)
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VANTAGE OLEOCHEMICALS	3,773,160	April 6, 2010
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VDISTILL	3,789,638	May 18, 2010
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VOLEIC	3,789,639	May 18, 2010
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VSTEARIN	3,789,640	May 18, 2010
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VDIMER	(77/942,233)	(February 23, 2010)
Vantage Oleochemicals, Inc.	VYCERIN	3,789,641	May 18, 2010
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	AXAREL	1,678,957	March 10, 1992
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	BIOACT	1,641,866	April 23, 1991
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	EC-ULTRA	1,740,790	December 22, 1992
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	ERUCICAL	1,782,354	July 20, 1993
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	HODAG	2,334,991	March 28, 2000
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	HO-FLOW	1,412,835	October 14, 1986
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	HYDREX	2,498,882	October 16, 2001
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES	2,185,808	September 1, 1998
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LAMBENT WAX	2,253,184	June 15, 1999
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LAMCHEM	2,288,873	October 26, 1999
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LENIUM	2,338,188	April 4, 2000
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LUMISOLVE	2,278,050	September 14, 1999
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LUMISORB	2,291,076	November 9, 1999
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	LUMULSE	2,292,487	November 16, 1999
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	OLEOCAL	1,782,355	July 20, 1993
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	PEP-99	2,849,978	June 8, 2004
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	PETROFERM	1,955,480	February 13, 1996
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	PETROFERM	1,841,619	June 28, 1994
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	POLYCAL	1,822,244	February 22, 1994
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	RE-ENTRY	1,587,350	March 20, 1990
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	SYNGARD	3,199,405	January 16, 2007
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	CHEAPSOLVENTS	2,885,432	September 14, 2004
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	PETROFERM	2,938,047	April 5, 2005

_

65885312 4

¹ Currently against "Vantage Specialty Ingredients, Inc."

STORSHIELD	3,124,200	August 1, 2006
AT LIPO, WE	3,570,307	February 3, 2009
CALL THEM		
SCIENTISTS		
	3,566,332	January 27, 2009
	2.505.722	0 1 22 2000
	3,505,733	September 23, 2008
BEAUTY IS OUR	3,566,331	January 27, 2009
SCIENCE		,
LIPO and Design	2,746,079	August 5, 2003
LIPOCRYSTALS	2,788,175	December 2, 2003
LIPOLAN	2,783,642	November 18, 2003
LIPONATE	2,785,424	November 25, 2003
LIPOVOL	2,783,641	November 18, 2003
LIPOBEAD	3,245,835	May 29, 2007
LIPOSHIELD	3,966,532	May 24, 2011
GORGONIAN EXTRACT	2,723,293	June 10, 2003
LIPAMIDE	2,627,958	October 1, 2002
LIPO PARTICLE	3,382,390	February 12, 2008
LIPO POLYGLYCOL	2,674,197	January 14, 2003
LIPOBRITE	3,002,384	September 27, 2005
LIPOBUTTER	3,680,129	September 8, 2009
LIPOCARE	2,642,302	October 29, 2002
LIPOCOL	2,783,640	November 18, 2003
LIPOFRUIT	2,627,956	October 1, 2002
LIPOLIGHT	2,992,803	September 6, 2005
LIPOMIC	2,680,031	January 28, 2003
LIPOMULSE	2,627,960	October 1, 2002
LIPONYL	2,627,959	October 1, 2002
LIPOPEARLS	2,405,067	November 21, 2000
LIPOPEG	2,783,639	November 18,2003
LIPOQUAT	<u> </u>	April 27, 2004
LIPOSATIN		October 18, 2005
		February 11, 2003
		November 18, 2003
	<u> </u>	November 18, 2003
		March 4, 2003
LIPO (Stylized)	3,200,147	January 23, 2007
	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE LIPO and Design LIPOCRYSTALS LIPOLAN LIPONATE LIPOWOL LIPOBEAD LIPOSHIELD GORGONIAN EXTRACT LIPAMIDE LIPO PARTICLE LIPO POLYGLYCOL LIPOBRITE LIPOBRITE LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCOL LIPOFRUIT LIPOLIGHT LIPOMIC LIPOMULSE LIPOPEG LIPOPEG LIPOQUAT LIPOSORB LIPOWAX POLYTEX	AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS AT LIPO, WE CALL THEM SCIENTISTS BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE BEAUTY IS OUR SCIENCE LIPO and Design LIPOCRYSTALS LIPOLAN LIPOLAN LIPONATE LIPOSHIELD GORGONIAN EXTRACT LIPO PARTICLE LIPO PARTICLE LIPO POLYGLYCOL LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCARE LIPOCOL LIPOCARE LIPOCOL LIPOCARE LIPOCOL LIPOCARE LIPOCOL LIPOSILT LIPOSATIN 3,007,627 LIPOSATIN 3,007,627 LIPOSORB LIPOSORB LIPOSORB 2,783,644 LIPOSORB 2,783,643 POLYTEX 2,692,315

Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks against Petroferm, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of October 28, 2008 and recorded with the USPTO on November 24, 2008 at Reel 003892, Frame 0948 and covering the following trademarks:

Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Date/ Filing Date
Petroferm, Inc.	CIRABLEND	78/592,500	March 22, 2005
Petroferm, Inc.	CIRASHINE	75/468,144	April 15, 1998
Petroferm, Inc.	LAMBENT-AMINE	75/438,393	February 23, 1998
Petroferm, Inc.	LAMBENT-PHOS	75/438,374	February 23, 1998
Petroferm, Inc.	ADJUCAL	75/269,451	April 4, 1997
Petroferm, Inc.	PAF	73/659,163	May 5, 1987

Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks against Lipo Technologies, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of July 13, 2010 and recorded with the USPTO on July 15, 2010 at Reel 004243, Frame 0169 and covering the following trademarks:

Owner/Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number (Serial Number)	Registration Date
Lipo Technologies, Inc.	LIPOCAPSULES	2,607,951 (75/886,736)	August 13, 2002
Lipo Technologies, Inc.	LIPOSPHERES	2,607,950 (75/886,734)	August 13, 2002

65885312 4

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Grant of Security Interest in Patents against (i) Vantage Specialties, Inc. and (ii) Lipo Chemicals, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of July 13, 2010 and recorded with the USPTO at Reel 024686, (Frame 0754 and 0742 respectively) and covering the following patents:

Owner/Grantor	Title	Patent Number (Application Number)	Issue Date (Filing Date)
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Composition and a process for removing rosin solder flux with terpene and hydrocarbons	6,187,729	February 13, 2001
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Dust repellant compositions	6,949,271	September 27, 2005
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning composition of dibasic ester and hydrocarbon solvent	5011620	April 30, 1991
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning composition of dibasic ester, hydrocarbon solvent and compatibilizing component	5062988	November 5, 1991
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning composition of dibasic ester, hydrocarbon solvent, compatibilizing surfactant and water	5084200	January 28, 1992
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Polyoxyalkylene Siloxane Copolymers with Antistatic Properties and their application to fiberglass insulation and other substrates	(12/044,714)	(March 7, 2008)
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Malodor Control	(61/245,536)	(September 24, 2009)
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Environmentally safe cleaning process and cleaning composition useful therein	5,096,501	March 17, 1992
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Process of cleaning soldering flux and/or adhesive tape with terpenet and monobasic ester	5,120,371	June 9, 1992
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning composition of hydrocarbon component, surfactant and multibasic ester additive	5,196,136	March 23, 1993
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Process of removing soldering flux and/or adhesive tape residue from a substrate	5,340,407	August 23, 1994
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Silicone ester amino compounds	5,591,880	January 7, 1997
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning process including use of solvating and rinsing agents	5,679,175	October 21, 1997

65885312 4

Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning with solvating and rinsing agents	5,716,457	February 10, 1998
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Cleaning process	5,849,106	December 15, 1998
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Guerbet branched quaternary compounds in personal care applications	5,919,743	July 6, 1999
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Optically activated particles for use in cosmetic compositions	7,306,809	December 11, 2007
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Method of using optically- activated particles in cosmetic preparations	6,586,013	July 1, 2003
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Method of using optically- activated	6,808,722	October 26, 2004
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Method of using optically- activated particles in cosmetic preparations	6946147	September 20, 2005
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Pigment dispersion composition comprising and ester blend and manufacture thereof	11/915,002	(May 14, 2008)
Lipo Chemicals, Inc.	Compositions having silicone properties	12/561465	September 17, 2009

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION

Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights against Vantage Specialties, Inc. in favor of Collateral Agent dated as of July 13, 2010 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on July 19, 2010 in Volume 3592, Document Number 439 and covering the following copyright:

Registered Owner	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Vantage Specialties, Inc.	Lenium vapor degreasing operator	TX0004847728	September 16, 1998
	manual.		

65885312_4